All three sealed envelopes shall be placed inside one single outer envelope, addressed to: 

The Secretary General 
Indian Red Cross Society 

1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi 

The outer envelope shall be superscribed with the name of the work. 

2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 37,54,956/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakh Fifty-Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six only) per year. 

3.The eligibility of bidders shall correspond to the estimated cost put to bid. 

4.The time allowed for execution of the work shall be 12 (Twelve) months from the first date of 
handing over of the site. 

5.An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 75,099/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Ninety-Nine 
only), in the form of a Demand Draft / Pay Order / Banker’s Cheque / Fixed Deposit Receipt, 
drawn in favour of IRCS, NHQ, New Delhi, shall be submitted along with the Technical Bid. 

6.A Security Deposit at the rate of 2.5% of the gross amount of each running bill and the final